

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 54 Monday 30th October , 2006

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[248]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

NAPHIER KERE

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

NAPHIER KERE

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

John Beverley Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[249]

.

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

NAPHIER KERE

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance - A

**

[250]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

JOEL KAVORA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands Nation Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

JOEL KAVORA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provid Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

John Beverley Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[251]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands N: Provident Fund Act, I, **GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance hereby, in c tation with the Board, exempt -

JOEL KAVORA

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provider Act.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance

•

••

[252]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

ELIZABETH THEODI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

ELIZABETH THEODI

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

John Beverley Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[253]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

ELIZABETH THEODI

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

GORDON DARCY LILO

[254] THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

ELLEN LENI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

ELLEN LENI

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

John Beverley Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[255]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

ELLEN LENI

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

GORDON DARCY LILO

.

Minister of Finance

r 11

K 1 35

4.

¥. .

[256]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

BILLY LIOKA ABUID

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

BILLY LIOKA ABUID

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

John Beverley Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[257]

.

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

BILLY LIOKA ABUID

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

GORDON DARCY LILO

Minister of Finance

[258]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

JOHN RAPATA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

JOHN RAPATA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

John Beverley Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[259]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

JOHN RAPATA

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of October 2006

GORDON DARCY LILO

Minister of Finance

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government ...

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.